
SWRMC  

Total Private Sector Workload Estimate  

including MOD estimates (no AIT) 

FY15-FY23 

Current Baseline as of  

5 January 2016 

Industry Releasable  
Analysis conducted by: 

CACI, Inc 

1455 Frazee Road Suite 100 

San Diego, Ca. 92108 

Chris Brose 

Program Manager 

Phone: 619-881-5921 

Email: cbrose@caci.com 

 

 

 

 

“Intent of this information is to provide U.S. DoD industry contractors a general schedule for 

information and planning purposes for upcoming surface ship maintenance periods- It does not 

constitute any request for information or request for proposals or any commitment to  

contract for work in accordance with this plan.  This information is to assist U.S. DoD industry 

contractors by providing a broad overview of frequently changing (driven by U.S. Navy operations) 

maintenance schedules and is not a guarantee of workload or exact ship schedules” 

  

“Distribution Statement D:  Distribution to the Department of Defense and U.S. DoD contractors 

only (administrative use)(25 Feb 15).  Other requests shall be referred to Commander, Navy 

Regional Maintenance Command”   

 

mailto:cbrose@caci.com


SWRMC Private Sector  

Workload Forecast with MOD estimates (no AIT) FY15-FY18 

Industry Forecast - Current Baseline as of 5 January 2016 

2 

Note: Baseline workload from 12/1/15  

“Intent of this information is to provide U.S. DoD industry contractors a general schedule for information and planning purposes for upcoming surface ship maintenance periods- It does not constitute any request for information or 

request for proposals or any commitment to contract for work in accordance with this plan.  This information is to assist U.S. DoD industry contractors by providing a broad overview of frequently changing (driven by U.S. Navy 

operations) maintenance schedules and is not a guarantee of workload or exact ship schedules” 

  

“Distribution Statement D:  Distribution to the Department of Defense and U.S. DoD contractors only (administrative use)(25 Feb 15).  Other requests shall be referred to Commander, Navy Regional Maintenance Command”   

 

LHA MCM CG-LSD Modernization Program CG/LSD Modernization Program - Coast wide BidWorkload Color Legend CM CG LPDDDG LHD LSD CVN LCS

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

O N D J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S O

R
es

o
u

rc
es

 P
er

 D
ay

SWRMC
As of 01 December 2015

Total Private Sector Workload Estimate (with Mod but no AIT estimates)
FY15-FY18

Industry Forecast 

FOUO

Business Sensitive - FOUO

Report: Industry 
Date:  12/01/15

FY-15 FY-16 FY-17 FY-18

Total TYCOM, CM & MOD
FY Mandays

Average TYCOM, CM & MOD
FY Mandays

1,669,457

6,654

1,346,343

5,361

1,428,648

5,729

1,544,285

6,162

All Port LayercakeLayercake Scenario Loaded:

“Intent of this information is to provide U.S. DoD industry contractors a general schedule for 
information and planning purposes for upcoming surface ship maintenance periods- It does not 
constitute any request for information or request for proposals or any commitment to contract 
for work in accordance with this plan. This information is to assist U.S. DoD industry contractors 
by providing a broad overview of frequently changing (driven by U.S. Navy operations) 
maintenance schedules and is not a guarantee of workload or exact ship schedules” 
“Distribution Statement D: Distribution to the Department of Defense and U.S. DoD contractors 
only (administrative use)(25 Feb 15). Other requests shall be referred to Commander, Navy 
Regional Maintenance Command” 



3 

SWRMC Private Sector  

Workload Forecast with MOD estimates (no AIT) FY15-FY18 

Industry Forecast - Current Baseline as of 5 January 2016 

“Intent of this information is to provide U.S. DoD industry contractors a general schedule for information and planning purposes for upcoming surface ship maintenance periods- It does not constitute any request for information or 

request for proposals or any commitment to contract for work in accordance with this plan.  This information is to assist U.S. DoD industry contractors by providing a broad overview of frequently changing (driven by U.S. Navy 

operations) maintenance schedules and is not a guarantee of workload or exact ship schedules” 

  

“Distribution Statement D:  Distribution to the Department of Defense and U.S. DoD contractors only (administrative use)(25 Feb 15).  Other requests shall be referred to Commander, Navy Regional Maintenance Command”   

 

FY15

FY Total Manday 

Estimate  

Class Hull Ship Name TYCOM NSA
Fiscal

Year

Assigned Avail

Number

Start

Date

End

Date

LCS 4 USS CORONADO CNSP SSD 2015 PSA 10/1/2014 5/13/2015

DDG 51 91 USS PINCKNEY CNSP SSD 2015 DSRA1 12/15/2014 12/11/2015

LPD 25 USS SOMERSET CNSP SSD 2015 PSA 1/5/2015 6/22/2015

DDG 51 108 USS WAYNE E. MEYER CNSP SSD 2015 SRA1-2 1/20/2015 6/1/2015

LCS 1 USS FREEDOM CNSP SSD 2015 SRA(d) 6/15/2015 11/20/2015

LPD 22 USS SAN DIEGO CNSP SSD 2015 SRA1-1 4/27/2015 3/18/2016

LSD 45 USS COMSTOCK CNSP SSD 2015 PMA3-1 4/27/2015 2/18/2016

LHD 8 USS MAKIN ISLAND CNSP SSD 2015 PMA1-2 4/27/2015 11/6/2015

CG 57 USS LAKE CHAMPLAIN CNSP SSD 2015 SRA 6/15/2015 2/19/2016

LHA 6 USS AMERICA CNSP SSD 2015 PSA 5/26/2015 2/26/2016

CG 63 USS COWPENS CNSP SSD 2015 ICMAV 6/15/2015 9/15/2015

DDG 51 100 USS KIDD CNSP SSD 2015 DSRA1 7/9/2015 4/30/2016

DDG 51 102 USS SAMPSON CNSP SSD 2015 SRA1-3 7/21/2015 1/28/2016

DDG 51 104 USS STERETT CNSP SSD 2015 SRA1-3 7/27/2015 2/12/2016

DDG 51 105 USS DEWEY CNSP SSD 2015 SRA1-2 8/12/2015 1/29/2016

CG 52 USS BUNKER HILL CNSP SSD 2015 SRA3-2 8/19/2015 4/27/2016

CVN 70 USS CARL VINSON CNAP SSD 2015 PIA2 8/14/2015 2/13/2016

CVN 76 USS RONALD REAGAN CNAP SSD 2015 PIA2 10/1/2014 4/20/2015

CVN 71 USS THEODORE ROOSEVELT CNAP SSD 2015 PIA2 Planning 10/1/2014 9/30/2015

Portwide CM Estimate -FY 1,669,457

FY16

FY Total Manday 

Estimate  

Class Hull Ship Name TYCOM NSA
Fiscal

Year

Assigned Avail

Number

Start

Date

End

Date

LPD 23 USS ANCHORAGE CNSP SSD 2016 SRA1-1 2/22/2016 9/2/2016

MCM 12 USS ARDENT CNSP SSD 2016 DSRA3 9/19/2016 2/17/2017

CVN 70 USS CARL VINSON CNAP SSD 2016

PIA2 

Carryover 8/14/2015 2/13/2016

CG 65 USS CHOSIN CNSP SSD 2016 ICMAV 4/4/2016 7/1/2016

CG 63 USS COWPENS CNSP SSD 2016 SSRA1 2/22/2016 8/19/2016

MCM 4 USS CHAMPION CNSP SSD 2016 DSRA4 9/5/2016 4/12/2017

LHD 2 USS ESSEX CNSP SSD 2016 PMA3-1 3/28/2016 5/22/2017

LCS 1 3 USS FORT WORTH CNSP SSD 2016 SRA(d)1-1 4/18/2016 8/15/2016

DDG 51 76 USS HIGGINS CNSP SSD 2016 SRA2-2 4/4/2016 9/2/2016

LCS 2 2 USS INDEPENDENCE CNSP SSD 2016 SRA(d)-1 3/7/2016 8/26/2016

DDG 51 60 USS PAUL HAMILTON CNSP SSD 2016 EDSRA 6/6/2016 7/7/2017

LSD 47 USS RUSHMORE CNSP SSD 2016 PMA3-2 3/7/2016 2/10/2017

DDG 51 59 USS RUSSELL CNSP SSD 2016 SRA3-1 6/6/2016 10/14/2016

MCM 8 USS SCOUT CNSP SSD 2016 SRA4-2 9/5/2016 12/16/2016

DDG 51 106 USS STOCKDALE CNSP SSD 2016 DSRA1 9/12/2016 4/7/2017

CVN 71 USS THEODORE ROOSEVELT CNAP SSD 2016 PIA2 4/4/2016 10/3/2016

DDG 51 69 USS MILIUS CNSP SSD 2016 ESRA 10/16/2015 12/9/2016

CG 71 USS CAPE ST. GEORGE CNSP SSD 2016 DSRA3 12/7/2015 9/8/2016

Portwide CM Estimate -FY 1,346,343



4 

SWRMC Private Sector  

Workload Forecast with MOD estimates (no AIT) FY15-FY18 

Industry Forecast - Current Baseline as of 5 January 2016 

“Intent of this information is to provide U.S. DoD industry contractors a general schedule for information and planning purposes for upcoming surface ship maintenance periods- It does not constitute any request for information or 

request for proposals or any commitment to contract for work in accordance with this plan.  This information is to assist U.S. DoD industry contractors by providing a broad overview of frequently changing (driven by U.S. Navy 

operations) maintenance schedules and is not a guarantee of workload or exact ship schedules” 

  

“Distribution Statement D:  Distribution to the Department of Defense and U.S. DoD contractors only (administrative use)(25 Feb 15).  Other requests shall be referred to Commander, Navy Regional Maintenance Command”   

 

FY17

FY Total Manday 

Estimate  

Class Hull Ship Name TYCOM NSA
Fiscal

Year

Assigned Avail

Number

Start

Date

End

Date

LCS  10 GABRIELLE GIFFORDS CNSP SSD 2017 PSA 7/10/2017 11/3/2017

LHD 4 USS BOXER CNSP SSD 2017 PMA3-3 11/28/2016 9/8/2017

CVN 70 USS CARL VINSON CNAP SSD 2017 CIA 9/4/2017 10/18/2017

CG 65 USS CHOSIN CNSP SSD 2017 SSRA1 7/10/2017 1/5/2018

CG 63 USS COWPENS CNSP SSD 2017 SSRA2 1/9/2017 7/7/2017

DDG 51 73 USS DECATUR CNSP SSD 2017 SRA2-1 2/6/2017 7/21/2017

LSD 49 USS HARPERS FERRY CNSP SSD 2017 PMA3-2 12/5/2016 9/1/2017

DDG 51 113 USS JOHN FINN CNSP SSD 2017 PSA 7/10/2017 11/13/2017

LPD 26 USS JOHN MURTHA CNSP SSD 2017 PSA 5/10/2017 9/27/2017

LHD 8 USS MAKIN ISLAND CNSP SSD 2017 DPMA1 8/7/2017 8/3/2018

CG 53 USS MOBILE BAY CNSP SSD 2017 SRA3-2 10/17/2016 2/24/2017

LCS  8 USS MONTGOMERY CNSP SSD 2017 PSA 2/6/2017 5/26/2017

LPD 18 USS NEW ORLEANS CNSP SSD 2017 DSRA1 12/5/2016 11/3/2017

LSD 52 USS PEARL HARBOR CNSP SSD 2017 PMA3-1 7/17/2017 3/16/2018

CG 73 USS PORT ROYAL CNSP SSD 2017 ICMAV 4/2/2017 7/1/2017

DDG 51 115 USS RAPHAEL PERALTA CNSP SSD 2017 PSA 8/14/2017 12/15/2017

LPD 25 USS SOMERSET CNSP SSD 2017 SRA1-1 8/14/2017 4/13/2018

DDG 51 111 USS SPRUANCE CNSP SSD 2017 SRA1-2 2/13/2017 7/14/2017

LCS  6 USS JACKSON CNSP SSD 2017 PSA 5/1/2017 9/29/2017

LCS  5 USS MILWAUKEE CNSP SSD 2017 PSA-no dock 4/17/2017 8/4/2017

LCS 7 USS DETROIT CNSP SSD 2017 PSA 12/5/2016 3/31/2017

DDG 51 1000 USS ZUMWALT CNSP SSD 2017 PDA 1/17 6/17

Portwide CM Estimate -FY 1,428,648

FY18

FY Total Manday 

Estimate  

Class Hull Ship Name TYCOM NSA
Fiscal

Year

Assigned Avail

Number

Start

Date

End

Date

LHA 6 USS AMERICA CNSP SSD 2018 PMA1-1 3/12/2018 9/14/2018

MCM 12 USS ARDENT CNSP SSD 2018 SRA4-1 9/4/2018 12/14/2018

CVN 70 USS CARL VINSON CNAP SSD 2018 CIA Carryover 10/1/2017 10/18/2017

LSD 45 USS COMSTOCK CNSP SSD 2018 PMA3-2 5/21/2018 12/21/2019

CG 63 USS COWPENS CNSP SSD 2018 MODPRD 4/2/2018 9/30/2018

CG 59 USS PRINCETON CNSP SSD 2018 SRA4-1 1/15/2018 5/18/2018

LCS 1 1 USS FREEDOM CNSP SSD 2018 DSRA1 11/6/2017 3/30/2018

DDG 51 76 USS HIGGINS CNSP SSD 2018 EDSRA 7/9/2018 8/2/2019

DDG 51 83 USS HOWARD CNSP SSD 2018 DMP 2/26/2018 3/29/2019

CG 70 USS LAKE ERIE CNSP SSD 2018 SRA3-1 1/22/2018 5/25/2018

DDG 51 91 USS PINCKNEY CNSP SSD 2018 SRA2-1 2/12/2018 7/27/2018

CG 73 USS PORT ROYAL CNSP SSD 2018 SSRA1 1/6/2018 7/4/2018

LPD 27 USS PORTLAND CNSP SSD 2018 PSA 8/6/2018 11/26/2018

DDG 51 114 USS RALPH JOHNSON CNSP SSD 2018 PSA 1/8/2018 4/20/2018

LPD 22 USS SAN DIEGO CNSP SSD 2018 SRA1-2 5/14/2018 12/14/2018

MCM 8 USS SCOUT CNSP SSD 2018 DSRA4 7/23/2018 12/14/2018

CVN 71 USS THEODORE ROOSEVELT CNAP SSD 2018 CIA 2/5/2018 3/21/2018

CVN 71 USS THEODORE ROOSEVELT CNAP SSD 2018 PIA2 7/15/2018 1/15/2019

LCS 16 USS TULSA CNSP SSD 2018 PSA 9/24/2018 1/11/2019

LCS 14 USS MANCHESTER CNSP SSD 2018 PSA 4/2/2018 7/27/2018

DDG 51 1001 USS MICHAEL MONSOOR CNSP SSD 2018 PDA 2/18 7/18

LHD 6 USS BONHOMME RICHARD CNSP SSD 2018 DPMA 8/13/2018 7/26/2019

DDG 51 70 USS HOPPER CNSP SSD 2018 EDSRA 11/6/2017 12/7/2018

LCS 12 USS OMAHA CNSP SSD 2018 PSA 12/4/2017 3/23/2017

LCS 4 USS CORONADO CNSP SSD 2018 SRA(d)-1 12/11/2017 3/23/2018

MCM 4 CHAMPION CNSP SSD 2018 SRA5-1 1/15/2018 5/25/2018

Portwide CM Estimate -FY 1,544,285

***Industrial Period***

***Industrial Period***



5 

SWRMC Private Sector  

Workload Forecast with MOD estimates (no AIT) FY19-FY23 

Industry Forecast - Current Baseline as of 5 January 2016 

Note: Baseline workload from 12/1/15  

“Intent of this information is to provide U.S. DoD industry contractors a general schedule for information and planning purposes for upcoming surface ship maintenance periods- It does not constitute any request for information or 

request for proposals or any commitment to contract for work in accordance with this plan.  This information is to assist U.S. DoD industry contractors by providing a broad overview of frequently changing (driven by U.S. Navy 

operations) maintenance schedules and is not a guarantee of workload or exact ship schedules” 

  

“Distribution Statement D:  Distribution to the Department of Defense and U.S. DoD contractors only (administrative use)(25 Feb 15).  Other requests shall be referred to Commander, Navy Regional Maintenance Command”   

 

Note: FY19-23 workloads  are the current framework and will be 

further refined/updated  during the normal strategic planning 

process. 

LHA MCM CG-LSD Modernization Program CG/LSD Modernization Program - Coast wide BidWorkload Color Legend CM CG LPDDDG LHD LSD CVN LCS

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

O N D J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S O

R
es

ou
rc

es
 P

er
 D

ay

SWRMC
As of 01 December 2015

Total Private Sector Workload Estimate (with Mod but no AIT estimates)
FY19-FY23

Industry Forecast

FOUO

Business Sensitive - FOUO

Report: Industry 
Date:  12/01/15

Total TYCOM, CM & MOD
FY Mandays

Average TYCOM, CM & MOD
FY Mandays

FY-19 FY-20 FY-21 FY-22

2,021,007 1,940,367 1,519,592 1,263,076

8,023 7,671 6,064 5,072

FY-23

4,761

1,187,942

“Intent of this information is to provide U.S. DoD industry contractors a general schedule for 
information and planning purposes for upcoming surface ship maintenance periods- It does not 
constitute any request for information or request for proposals or any commitment to contract 
for work in accordance with this plan. This information is to assist U.S. DoD industry contractors 
by providing a broad overview of frequently changing (driven by U.S. Navy operations) 
maintenance schedules and is not a guarantee of workload or exact ship schedules” 
“Distribution Statement D: Distribution to the Department of Defense and U.S. DoD contractors 
only (administrative use)(25 Feb 15). Other requests shall be referred to Commander, Navy 
Regional Maintenance Command” 



6 

SWRMC Private Sector  

Workload Forecast with MOD estimates (no AIT) FY19-FY23 

Industry Forecast - Current Baseline as of 5 January 2016 

“Intent of this information is to provide U.S. DoD industry contractors a general schedule for information and planning purposes for upcoming surface ship maintenance periods- It does not constitute any request for information or 

request for proposals or any commitment to contract for work in accordance with this plan.  This information is to assist U.S. DoD industry contractors by providing a broad overview of frequently changing (driven by U.S. Navy 

operations) maintenance schedules and is not a guarantee of workload or exact ship schedules” 

  

“Distribution Statement D:  Distribution to the Department of Defense and U.S. DoD contractors only (administrative use)(25 Feb 15).  Other requests shall be referred to Commander, Navy Regional Maintenance Command”   

 

FY19

FY Total Manday 

Estimate  

Class Hull Ship Name TYCOM NSA
Fiscal

Year

Assigned Avail

Number

Start

Date

End

Date

LPD 23 USS ANCHORAGE CNSP SSD 2019 SRA1-2 2/11/2019 9/13/2019

MCM 4 USS CHAMPION CNSP SSD 2019 SRA5-2 1/27/2020 5/8/2020

CG 65 USS CHOSIN CNSP SSD 2019 MODPRD 2/2/2019 6/2/2020

DDG 51 73 USS DECATUR CNSP SSD 2019 EDSRA 9/9/2019 10/2/2020

LCS 1 7 USS DETROIT CNSP SSD 2019 SRA(d)1-1 8/5/2019 11/15/2019

LHD 2 USS ESSEX CNSP SSD 2019 PMA3-2 7/29/2019 12/13/2019

LCS 1 3 USS FORT WORTH CNSP SSD 2019 SRA(d)1-2 1/14/2019 4/26/2019

LCS 2 2 USS INDEPENDENCE CNSP SSD 2019 DSRA-1 1/7/2019 5/31/2019

LCS 2 8 USS MONTGOMERY CNSP SSD 2019 SRA(d)-1 8/26/2019 12/6/2019

LSD 47 USS RUSHMORE CNSP SSD 2019 DPMA2 2/4/2019 10/4/2019

DDG 51 59 USS RUSSELL CNSP SSD 2019 SRA3-2 7/15/2019 11/22/2019

DDG 51 104 USS STERETT CNSP SSD 2019 DSRA1 1/14/2019 6/14/2019

DDG 51 105 USS DEWEY CNSP SSD 2019 DSRA1 1/28/2019 6/28/2019

CG 57 USS LAKE CHAMPLAIN CNSP SSD 2019 DSRA3 1/21/2019 6/28/2019

DDG 51 85 USS MCCAMPBELL CNSP SSD 2019 DMP 1/14/2019 2/14/2020

DDG 51 77 USS O'KANE CNSP SSD 2019 EDSRA 1/4/2019 1/24/2020

CG 73 USS PORT ROYAL CNSP SSD 2019 SSRA2 1/1/2019 6/29/2019

CG 70 USS LAKE ERIE CNSP SSD 2019 ICMAV 7/1/2019 9/30/2019

DDG 1001 USS MICHAEL MONSOOR CNSP SSD 2019 PSA 3/4/2019 6/28/2019

LCS 18 USS CHARLESTON CNSP SSD 2019 PSA 4/1/2019 8/30/2019

DDG 1000 USS ZUMWALT CNSP SSD 2019 PSA 4/1/2019 7/26/2019

Portwide CM Estimate -FY 2,012,007

FY20

FY Total Manday 

Estimate  

Class Hull Ship Name TYCOM NSA
Fiscal

Year

Assigned Avail

Number

Start

Date

End

Date

CVN 72 USS ABRAHAM LINCOLN CNAP SSD 2020 PIA2 5/7/2020 11/6/2020

MCM 12 USS ARDENT CNSP SSD 2020 SRA4-2 8/31/2020 12/11/2020

LHD 4 USS BOXER CNSP SSD 2020 DPMA3 11/11/2019 9/11/2020

LCS 2 4 USS CORONADO CNSP SSD 2020 DSRA-1 6/29/2020 11/20/2020

LCS 1 1 USS FREEDOM CNSP SSD 2020 SRA(d)2-1 8/10/2020 11/20/2020

LSD 49 USS HARPERS FERRY CNSP SSD 2020 DPMA2 11/25/2019 7/24/2020

LPD 26 USS JOHN P MURTHA CNSP SSD 2020 SRA1-1 5/11/2020 1/15/2021

LPD 18 USS NEW ORLEANS CNSP SSD 2020 SRA2-1 11/25/2019 7/24/2020

DDG 51 60 USS PAUL HAMILTON CNSP SSD 2020 SRA3-1 10/28/2019 2/7/2020

LSD 52 USS PEARL HARBOR CNSP SSD 2020 PMA3-2 7/20/2020 3/19/2021

DDG 51 86 USS SHOUP CNSP SSD 2020 DMP 6/15/2020 7/16/2021

DDG 51 106 USS STOCKDALE CNSP SSD 2020 SRA2-1 1/13/2020 5/1/2020

LSD 41 USS WHIDBEY ISLAND CNSP SSD 2020 SSRA 7/1/2020 12/30/2020

LCS 2 10 USS GABRIELLE GIFFORDS CNSP SSD 2020 SRA(d)-1 1/27/2020 5/8/2020

CG 70 USS LAKE ERIE CNSP SSD 2020 SSRA1 7/1/2020 12/27/2020

LHD 8 USS MAKIN ISLAND CNSP SSD 2020 PMA2-1 7/13/2020 2/12/2021

CG 73 USS PORT ROYAL CNSP SSD 2020 MODPRD 12/4/2019 6/2/2021

DDG 51 115 USS RAFAEL PERALTA CNSP SSD 2020 SRA1-1 8/3/2020 11/20/2020

DDG 51 111 USS SPRUANCE CNSP SSD 2020 DSRA1 5/18/2020 10/16/2020

CG 71 USS CAPE ST GEORGE CNSP SSD 2020 ICMAV 4/1/2020 6/30/2020

LCS 2 20 USS CINCINNATI CNSP SSD 2020 PSA 10/7/2019 1/31/2020

LCS 2 22 USS KANSAS CITY CNSP SSD 2020 PSA 5/4/2020 8/28/2020

LHA 7 USS TRIPOLI CNSP SSD 2020 PSA 2/17/2020 8/14/2020

DDG 120 NO NAME CNSP SSD 2020 PSA 6/15/2020 9/25/2020

LCS 1 5 USS MILWAUKEE CNSP SSD 2020 SRA(d)1-1 3/2/2020 6/12/2020

Portwide CM Estimate -FY 1,940,367



7 

SWRMC Private Sector  

Workload Forecast with MOD estimates (no AIT) FY19-FY23 

Industry Forecast - Current Baseline as of 5 January 2016 

“Intent of this information is to provide U.S. DoD industry contractors a general schedule for information and planning purposes for upcoming surface ship maintenance periods- It does not constitute any request for information or 

request for proposals or any commitment to contract for work in accordance with this plan.  This information is to assist U.S. DoD industry contractors by providing a broad overview of frequently changing (driven by U.S. Navy 

operations) maintenance schedules and is not a guarantee of workload or exact ship schedules” 

  

“Distribution Statement D:  Distribution to the Department of Defense and U.S. DoD contractors only (administrative use)(25 Feb 15).  Other requests shall be referred to Commander, Navy Regional Maintenance Command”   

 

FY21

FY Total Manday 

Estimate  

Class Hull Ship Name TYCOM NSA
Fiscal

Year

Assigned Avail

Number

Start

Date

End

Date

LSD 45 USS COMSTOCK CNSP SSD 2021 DPMA2 4/26/2021 2/25/2022

LCS 1 3 USS FORT WORTH CNSP SSD 2021 DSRA1 7/26/2021 12/17/2021

LPD 27 USS PORTLAND CNSP SSD 2021 SRA1-1 8/2/2021 4/1/2022

DDG 51 88 USS PREBLE CNSP SSD 2021 DMP 3/8/2021 6/3/2022

CG 59 USS PRINCETON CNSP SSD 2021 SRA3-2 1/18/2021 5/21/2021

LPD 22 USS SAN DIEGO CNSP SSD 2021 DSRA1 4/12/2021 2/18/2022

LCS 2 16 USS TULSA CNSP SSD 2021 SRA(d)-1 8/9/2021 11/19/2021

CG 71 USS CAPE ST. GEORGE CNSP SSD 2021 SSRA1 1/1/2021 6/30/2021

LHD 2 USS ESSEX CNSP SSD 2021 DPMA3 5/24/2021 3/18/2022

DDG 51 114 USS RALPH JOHNSON CNSP SSD 2021 SRA1-1 10/19/2020 2/5/2021

DDG 51 1002 USS LYNDON B JOHNSON CNSP SSD 2021 PSA 4/5/2021 7/30/2021

DDG 51 54 USS CURTIS WILBUR CNSP SSD 2021 DSRA 6/28/2021 12/3/2021

LCS 24 NO NAME CNSP SSD 2021 PSA 1/18/2021 5/14/2021

LPD 25 USS SOMERSET CNSP SSD 2021 SRA1-2 10/12/2020 1/29/2021

LCS 26 NO NAME CNSP SSD 2021 PSA 8/2/2021 11/19/2021

LCS 12 USS OMAHA CNSP SSD 2021 SRA (d) 10/19/2020 1/29/2021

LCS 14 USS MANCHESTER CNSP SSD 2021 SRA (d) 11/9/2020 2/19/2021

CG 67 USS SHILOH CNSP SSD 2021 ICMAV 4/1/2021 6/30/2021

CVN 70 USS CARL VINSON CNSP SSD 2021 PIA3 1/15/2022 7/15/2022

CVN 72 USS ABRAHAM LINCOLN CNSP SSD 2021 CIA 9/11/2021 10/25/2021

Portwide CM Estimate -FY 1,519,592

FY22

FY Total Manday 

Estimate  

Class Hull Ship Name TYCOM NSA
Fiscal

Year

Assigned Avail

Number

Start

Date

End

Date

LCS 2 USS INDEPENDENCE CNSP SSD 2022 SRA(d) 10/11/2021 1/21/2022

LCS 20 USS CINCINNATI CNSP SSD 2022 SRA(d) 8/29/2022 12/9/2022

DDG 51 1001 USS MICHAEL MONSOOR CNSP SSD 2022 SRA 2/21/2022 6/10/2022

LPD 23 USS ANCHORAGE CNSP SSD 2022 DSRA1 1/10/2022 11/18/2022

LCS 10 USS GABRIELLE GIFFORDS CNSP SSD 2022 DSRA 8/22/2011 1/13/2023

LSD 47 USS RUSHMORE CNSP SSD 2022 PMA4-1 2/14/2022 9/16/2022

DDG 51 93 USS CHUNG-HOON CNSP SSD 2022 DMP 5/2/2022 6/2/2023

DDG 51 77 USS O'KANE CNSP SSD 2022 SRA3-1 1/17/2022 5/6/2022

LCS 7 USS DETROIT CNSP SSD 2022 SRA(d) 4/11/2022 7/22/2022

LCS 8 USS MONTGOMERY CNSP SSD 2022 DSRA 3/21/2022 8/12/2022

LCS 18 USS CHARLESTON CNSP SSD 2022 SRA(d) 10/11/2021 1/21/2022

LCS 28 NO NAME CNSP SSD 2022 PSA 4/4/2022 7/29/2022

DDG 51 1000 ZUMWALT CNSP SSD 2022 SRA 3/28/2022 7/15/2022

DDG 51 105 USS DEWEY CNSP SSD 2021 SRA2-1 1/24/2022 5/13/2022

DDG 51 91 USS PINCKNEY CNSP SSD 2021 DMP 10/18/2021 11/18/2022

DDG 92 USS MOMSEN CNSP SSD 2022 DSRA2 7/11/2022 12/2/2022

CG 63 USS COWPENS CNSP SSD 2022 SRA4-1 8/15/2022 12/16/2022

CG 57 USS LAKE CHAMPLAIN CNSP SSD 2022 SRA4-1 2/7/2022 6/10/2022

DDG 104 USS STERETT CNSP SSD 2022 SRA2-1 1/17/2022 5/6/2022

CG 70 USS LAKE ERIE CNSP SSD 2022 MODPRD 6/11/2022 9/30/2023

CVN 70 USS CARL VINSON CNSP SSD 2022 PIA3 1/15/2022 7/15/2022

CVN 72 USS ABRAHAM LINCOLN CNSP SSD 2022 PIA2 8/6/2022 2/5/2023

Portwide CM Estimate -FY 1,263,076



8 

SWRMC Private Sector  

Workload Forecast with MOD estimates (no AIT) FY19-FY23 

Industry Forecast - Current Baseline as of 5 January 2016 

“Intent of this information is to provide U.S. DoD industry contractors a general schedule for information and planning purposes for upcoming surface ship maintenance periods- It does not constitute any request for information or 

request for proposals or any commitment to contract for work in accordance with this plan.  This information is to assist U.S. DoD industry contractors by providing a broad overview of frequently changing (driven by U.S. Navy 

operations) maintenance schedules and is not a guarantee of workload or exact ship schedules” 

  

“Distribution Statement D:  Distribution to the Department of Defense and U.S. DoD contractors only (administrative use)(25 Feb 15).  Other requests shall be referred to Commander, Navy Regional Maintenance Command”   

 

FY23

FY Total Manday 

Estimate  

Class Hull Ship Name TYCOM NSA
Fiscal

Year

Assigned Avail

Number

Start

Date

End

Date

LSD 49 USS HARPERS FERRY CNSP SSD 2023 PMA4-1 11/21/2022 7/21/2023

LCS 14 USS MANCHESTER CNSP SSD 2023 DSRA 6/5/2023 10/27/2023

DDG 51 106 USS STOCKDALE CNSP SSD 2023 SRA2-2 1/9/2023 4/28/2023

DDG 51 101 USS GRIDLEY CNSP SSD 2023 DMP 1/16/2023 2/9/2024

LCS 4 USS CORONADO CNSP SSD 2023 SRA(d) 4/10/2023 7/21/2023

LHD 4 USS BOXER CNSP SSD 2023 PMA4-1 11/14/2022 6/16/2023

LHA 7 USS TRIPOLI CNSP SSD 2023 PMA1-1 3/20/2023 12/1/2023

DDG 51 120 NO NAME CNSP SSD 2023 SRA1-1 8/14/2023 12/1/2023

LCS 1 USS FREEDOM CNSP SSD 2023 SRA(d) 4/10/2023 7/21/2023

CG 65 USS CHOSIN CNSP SSD 2023 SRA4-1 2/13/2023 6/16/2023

LPD 18 USS NEW ORLEANS CNSP SSD 2023 SRA2-2 10/17/2022 6/16/2023

LPD 26 USS JOHN P MURTHA CNSP SSD 2023 SRA1-2 8/21/2023 12/8/2023

DDG 51 100 USS KIDD CNSP SSD 2023 DMP 9/14/2023 9/27/2024

LPD 25 USS SOMERSET CNSP SSD 2023 DSRA1 7/31/2023 3/29/2024

DDG 51 97 USS HALSEY CNSP SSD 2023 DMP 8/7/2023 8/9/2024

LSD 52 USS PEARL HARBOR CNSP SSD 2023 DPMA2 7/24/2023 3/22/2024

LCS 12 USS OMAHA CNSP SSD 2023 DSRA 5/15/2023 10/6/2023

LCS 30 NO NAME CNSP SSD 2023 PSA 4/5/2023 7/5/2023

CG 71 USS CAPE ST GEORGE CNSP SSD 2023 MODPRD 2/12/2023 6/2/2024

DDG 51 90 USS CHAFEE CNSP SSD 2021 DMP 9/18/2023 10/18/2024

LCS 5 USS MILWAUKEE CNSP SSD 2023 SRA(d) 11/7/2022 2/17/2023

LCS 6 USS JACKSON CNSP SSD 2023 DSRA 11/7/2022 3/31/2023

LCS 22 USS KANSAS CITY CNSP SSD 2023 SRA (d) 1/23/2023 5/5/2023

LCS 32 NO NAME CNSP SSD 2023 PSA 8/7/2023 11/17/2023

LHD 8 USS MAKIN ISLAND CNSP SSD 2023 PMA2-2 7/10/2023 2/9/2024

CVN 70 USS CARL VINSON CNSP SSD 2023 CIA 2/28/2023 4/13/2023

CVN 72 USS ABRAHAM LINCOLN CNSP SSD 2023 PIA2 8/6/2022 2/5/2023

CVN 71 USS THEODORE ROOSEVELT CNSP SSD 2023 PIA3 6/15/2024 12/15/2024

Portwide CM Estimate -FY 1,187,942


